XL SLIM SERIES
• Available in 316 Marine Grade Stainless Steel, Black or White
• Up to 4,000W / 13,650 BTU per unit
• Ultra Low Light Infrared emitters and polished radiant reflectors
• IP55 Weather protection for fully exposed environments
• Fully adjustable mounting brackets and stainless steel hardware
included
• Control systems for all applications—from simple stand-alone

6’7 (2.0m) high temperature
silicone leads
TECHNICAL DATA
HEATER CONSTRUCTION
CONFIGURATION
MODEL
* = COLOR
[W = SEMIGLOSS WHITE]
[B = SEMIGLOSS BLACK]
[SS = STAINLESS STEEL]
WATTS BTU's  VOLTS AMPS INPUT POWER WEIGHT
REPLACEMENT
EMITTER
H1 HEATER
Single Emitter
SCOSYXL15120L1*               [B / W] 1500 5115 120 12.5
120 VAC
 50/60 Hz, 1 Φ
6.2 lbs
(2.8kg)
SWIRE15120
SCOSYXL15240L1*               [B / W]
1500 5115 240 6.3
208-240 VAC
 50/60 Hz, 1 Φ
SWIRE15240-L1
1125 3836 208 5.4
SCOSYXL20240BL1*            [B / W / SS]
2000 6820 240 8.3
SWIRE20240-L1
1500 5115 208 7.2
SCOSYXL20277*                   [B / SS] 2000 6820 277 7.2
277 VAC
 50/60 Hz, 1 Φ
SWIRE20277
H2 HEATER
Double Emitter
SCOSYXL2-30240L1*           [B / SS]
3000 10230 240 12.5
208-240 VAC
 50/60 Hz, 1 Φ 13.2 lbs
(6.0kg)
SWIRE15240-L1
2250 7673 208 10.8
SCOSYXL2-40240L1*           [B / SS]
4000 13640 240 16.7
SWIRE20240-L1
3000 10230 208 14.4
SCOSYXL2-40277*               [B / SS] 4000 13640 277 14.4
277 VAC
 50/60 Hz, 1 Φ
SWIRE20277
HEATER DIMENSIONS

10' (3.1m) 11.5' (3.5m) 6' (1.8m) 16  W/ft²
8' (2.4m) 12.5' (3.8m) 8.5' (2.6m) 22  W/ft²
SCOSYXL2-(40240 / 40277)
10' (3.1m) 13.5' (4.1m) 8' (2.4m) 17  W/ft²
HEIGHT
HEIGHT
NOTE: Heat density reduced by 25% when 240V heaters are used on 208V
HEATER CLEARANCES
WALL MOUNT CEILING MOUNT
MINIMUM CLEARANCES TO ADJACENT SURFACES
CONFIGURATION MODEL
INPUT
VOLTAGE
FLOOR CEILING ENDS SIDES MOUNTING OPTION
H1 HEATER
SCOSYXL15120 120V 6'7" (2.0m) 8.75" (220mm) 17" (430mm) 17" (430mm)
WALL
CEILING
SCOSYXL15240  240 / 208V 6'7" (2.0m) 8.75" (220mm) 17" (430mm) 17" (430mm)
SCOSYXL20240 240V 8' (2.4m) 8.75" (220mm) 25" (430mm) 25" (430mm)
SCOSYXL20240 208V 6'7" (2.0m) 8.75" (220mm) 17" (430mm) 17" (430mm)
SCOSYXL20277 277V 8' (2.4m) 8.75" (220mm) 25" (430mm) 25" (430mm)
H2  HEATER
SCOSYXL2-30240 240V 8' (2.4m) 8.75" (220mm) 17" (430mm) 17" (430mm)
SCOSYXL2-40240  240V 8' (2.4m) 8.75" (220mm) 25" (430mm) 25" (430mm)
SCOSYXL2-40240  208V 8' (2.4m) 8.75" (220mm) 17" (430mm) 17" (430mm)
SCOSYXL2-40277 277V 8' (2.4m) 8.75" (220mm) 25" (430mm) 25" (430mm)
WALL MOUNT CEILING MOUNT
FOR MOUNTING HEIGHTS 12’ OR LESS, WALL AND CEILING MOUNT COVERAGE PATTERNS ARE SIMILAR